Program Roll-Out Guidelines:



Nebraska

In Nebraska, responsible alcohol service training is <u>voluntary</u>. ServSafe Alcohol™ program is an approved training course for the City of Lincoln and fulfills the requirements for servers/sellers. The Nebraska supplement must be incorporated into the ServSafe Alcohol training. Approved ServSafe Alcohol instructors can download the Nebraska supplement at <u>www.servsafe.com</u>.

All alcohol servers and/or sellers in Lincoln, Nebraska will be required to obtain a server/seller permit beginning April 1, 2013.

Once a server/seller has completed the ServSafe Alcohol course, they should simply sign on to the City of Lincoln website to complete the exam on city alcohol laws and apply for a permit. *

* In addition to the above server/seller permit, the city of Lincoln, Nebraska also requires at least one facility manager complete an onsite training session with a Lincoln police officer.

For more information on Nebraska Alcohol regulation, please visit www.servsafe.com.

STATE LIQUOR AUTHORITY:

Nebraska Liquor Control Commission 301 Centennial Mall South P.O. Box 95046 Lincoln, Nebraska 68509-5046 Phone: 402-471-2571

Fax: 402-471-2814 Email: info@lcc.ne.gov

Website: http://www.lcc.ne.gov/

STATE LAWS:

The Nebraska Liquor Control Act is located at http://statutes.unicam.state.ne.us/corpus/chapall/chap53.html.